WORLD CUSTOMS ORGANIZATION
ORGANISATION MONDIALE DES DOUANES
Established in 1952 as the Customs Co-operation Council
Créée en 1952 sous le nom de Conseil de coopération douanière
Secrétariat général NG0266B1
-
General Secretariat O. Eng./Fr.
-
CONVENTION INTERNATIONALE
SUR LE SYSTEME HARMONISE DE DESIGNATION
ET DE CODIFICATION DES MARCHANDISES
(BRUXELLES, 14 JUIN 1983)
AMENDEMENTS A LA NOMENCLATURE
QUI FIGURE EN ANNEXE A LA CONVENTION,
acceptés suite à la Recommandation
du 25 juin 2020
du Conseil de Coopération Douanière
__________________________________________________________________________
INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION
ON THE HARMONIZED COMMODITY DESCRIPTION
AND CODING SYSTEM
(BRUSSELS, 14 JUNE 1983)
AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE
APPENDED AS AN ANNEX TO THE CONVENTION
accepted pursuant to the Recommendation
of 25 June 2020
of the Customs Co-operation Council
APPENDED AS AN ANNEX TO THE CONVENTION
Entrée en vigueur :
1.1.2023
Entry into force :
NG0266B1
1.
FRANCAIS ENGLISH
AMENDEMENTS DE LA NOMENCLATURE
AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE
TABLE DES MATIERES.  CHAPITRE 16.
Texte anglais seulement.
TABLE OF CONTENT.  CHAPTER 16.
Delete “of fish, crustaceans” and substitute “of fish, of crustaceans”.
N° 03.09.  Libellé.
Remplacer “poissons” par “poisson”.
Heading 03.09.  Heading text.
French text only.
N° 15.15.  Libellé.
Remplacer “modifié.” par “modifiées.”.
Heading 15.15.  Heading text.
French text only.
SECTION IV.  Titre.
Remplacer “TABAC ET” par “TABACS ET”.
SECTION IV.  Title.
French text only.
CHAPITRE 16.  Titre.
Texte anglais seulement.
CHAPTER 16.  Title.
Delete “of fish, crustaceans” and substitute “of fish, of crustaceans”.
CHAPITRE 21.
Note 1 e).
Remplacer “de sang, de poisson” par “de sang, d’insectes, de poisson”.
CHAPTER 21.
Note 1 (e).
Delete “blood, fish” and substitute “blood, insects, fish”.
N° 23.06.  Libellé.
Remplacer “ns 23.04 ou 23.05.” par “n°s 23.04 ou 23.05.”.
Heading 23.06.  Heading text.
French text only.
CHAPITRE 24.  Note.  Titre.
Nouvelle rédaction :
“Notes.”.
CHAPTER 24.  Note.  Title.
Delete and substitute :
“Notes.”.
CHAPITRE 26. CHAPTER 26.
NG0266B1
2.
FRANCAIS ENGLISH
Note 1 f).
Remplacer “(n° 71.12)” par “(n°s 71.12 ou 85.49)”.
Note 1 (f).
Delete “(heading 71.12)” and substitute “(heading 71.12 or 85.49)”.
CHAPITRE 29.